accounting principles generally accepted in the United States. The pro forma information does do not reflect any operating efficiencies and cost savings which may be achievable with respect to the
acquisition of SEI. The income statement data for the year ended December 31, 2000 and nine months ended September 30, 2001 assume that the acquisition was made on January 1, 2000. The balance
sheet data assume that the acquisition was made on December 31, 2000. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations or the
financial position that would have occurred had the acquisition been consummated at the beginning of the earliest period presented, nor is it indicative of future results of operations or financial
position.

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization on a consolidated basis as of September 30, 2001 and as adjusted to reflect the sale of the outstanding notes,
which will be replaced by the exchange notes. For additional information, you should refer to our consolidated financial statements, including the notes to such
financial statements, incorporated by reference herein. See "Where You Can Find Additional Information."

As of September 30, 2001

Actual

Note Offering

As Adjusted

As Adjusted
Percentage

(In Thousands)

Short-term debt:
Intercompany debt owed Questar  $ 254,600 $ (140,000) $ 114,600
SEI acquisition bridge loan   60,000  (60,000)  —

Total short-term debt   314,600  (200,000)  114,600 10.0%
Long-term debt:
Bank term debt   171,957  —  171,957
71/2% Notes due 2011   150,000  —  150,000
7% Notes due 2007 to be exchanged for 7% Exchange Notes due
2007   —  200,000  200,000

Total long-term debt   321,957  200,000  521,957 45.7%

Common shareholder's equity   505,646   505,646 44.3%

Total capitalization  $ 1,142,203   $ 1,142,203 100.0%

THE EXCHANGE OFFER

Purpose and Effect of the Exchange Offer

   We entered into a registration rights agreement with the Initial Purchasers of the outstanding notes in which we agreed to file a registration statement relating
to an offer to exchange the outstanding notes for new exchange notes within 60 days of the issuance of the outstanding notes which was on January 16, 2002. We
also agreed to use our reasonable best efforts to cause the Commission to declare the registration statement effective under the Securities Act no later than
180 days after the notes were issued and to complete the exchange offer no later than 45 days after the registration statement becomes effective. We are offering
the new exchange notes under this prospectus to satisfy our obligations under the registration rights agreement.

   Under limited circumstances, we will use our reasonable best efforts to cause the Commission to declare effective a shelf registration statement with respect